9:30

10:00

10:30

11:30

12:00

12:30

NATIONAL REGISTER REVIEW BOARD MEETING

HISTORIC PRESERVATION DIVISION
PANOLA MOUNTAIN STATE PARK
2610 HIGHWAY 155, STOCKBRIDGE

February 23, 2018

Welcome and Overview of HPD

Georgia Trust Update

Call to Order

Introduce HPD Staff
Announcements

Approval of August 2017 Minutes

Presentation of National Register Nominations
Milner-Walker House; Griffin, Spalding County

Edmund and Mildred Abrahams Raised Tybee Cottage; Tybee
Island, Chatham County

Manuel’s Tavern; Atlanta, Fulton County
Break

Brier Creek Battlefield; Sylvania vicinity, Screven County

New Directions for the National Register nomination process in

Georgia

Set date for next meeting

Outgoing Member Recognition

Elect 2018-2019 Chair and Vice-Chair
Closing announcements

Dr. David Crass,

HPD Division Director
Neale Nickels, Georgia
Trust Director of
Preservation

Celine Gladwin, AIA

Stephanie Cherry-Farmer

Christy Atkins

Laura Beth Ingle

Scott Butler

Stephanie Cherry-Farmer



