## NATIONAL REGISTER REVIEW BOARD MEETING HISTORIC PRESERVATION DIVISION PANOLA MOUNTAIN STATE PARK 2610 HIGHWAY 155, STOCKBRIDGE

February 23, 2018

9:30	Welcome and Overview of HPD  Georgia Trust Update	Dr. David Crass, HPD Division Director Neale Nickels, Georgia Trust Director of Preservation
10:30	Presentation of National Register Nominations	
	Milner-Walker House; Griffin, Spalding County	Stephanie Cherry-Farmer
	Edmund and Mildred Abrahams Raised Tybee Cottage; Tybee Island, Chatham County	Christy Atkins
	Manuel's Tavern; Atlanta, Fulton County	Laura Beth Ingle
11:30	Break	
	Brier Creek Battlefield; Sylvania vicinity, Screven County	Scott Butler
12:00	New Directions for the National Register nomination process in Georgia	Stephanie Cherry-Farmer
12:30	Set date for next meeting Outgoing Member Recognition Elect 2018-2019 Chair and Vice-Chair Closing announcements	